
B-563

Slide R
ail

Model FBL 56H-P14

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F G Inner rail Outer rail
305 330 76.2 — 254.0 76.2 190.5 241.3 266.7 3 6 961 1.76
356 381 127.0 — 304.8 88.9 215.9 292.1 317.5 3 6 951 2.04
406 432 152.4 317.5 355.6 127.0 241.3 342.9 368.3 4 6 941 2.36
457 483 177.8 368.3 406.4 127.0 292.1 393.7 419.1 4 6 922 2.64
508 533 152.4 419.1 457.2 152.4 317.5 444.5 469.9 4 6 902 2.96
559 584 177.8 469.9 508.0 177.8 342.9 495.3 520.7 4 6 882 3.24
610 635 177.8 520.7 558.8 177.8 393.7 546.1 571.5 4 6 863 3.6
660 686 203.2 571.5 609.6 203.2 419.1 596.9 622.3 4 6 843 3.84
711 737 228.6 622.3 660.4 228.6 444.5 647.7 673.1 4 6 824 4.06
762 787 228.6 673.1 711.2 228.6 469.9 698.5 723.9 4 6 784 4.44

Lead stick
Automatic free
disconnection spring

Rail length (L-11)±0.8
Outer rail
Center rail t=1.6
Inner rail

Retainer

Access hole
Rubber cushion

Stroke length S±3 Rail length L±0.8

Cross section

B±0.3

19.1±0.5

A±0.3

C±0.3

4.5×5.3

4.5×5.3

19.1±0.5 G±0.3
F±0.3

E±0.3
D±0.3

25.4±0.3

2.0 2.0

16±0.5

56
± 0

.5

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL56H-P14  +457L



B-551

Slide R
ail

Model FBL 27D

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole
dimensions Mounting hole Permissible

load
N/pair

Mass
kg/pair

A B Drawer rail Cabinet rail

200 229 140.0 160.0 5 5 370 0.64
250 276 190.0 210.0 5 5 360 0.8
300 327 240.0 260.0 5 5 350 0.96
350 376 290.0 310.0 5 5 330 1.12
400 426 340.0 360.0 5 5 310 1.28
450 475 390.0 410.0 5 5 290 1.46
500 524 440.0 460.0 5 5 280 1.6

2-φ 4.5 (both ends)Access hole

Cabinet rail
Drawer rail

Center rail
Rail length L±0.8

Stroke length S±3 Rail length L±0.8

Cross section

Retainer

2-φ 4.5 (both ends)

4.2×6

20±0.5B±0.3
A±0.3

100±0.3
20±0.3

20±0.5 B±0.3
A±0.3

100±0.3
20±0.3

19.1±0.5

1.6

27
± 0

.5 1.6

4.2×6

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL27D  +200L



B-542

Model FBL 27S

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible 
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E Inner rail Outer rail

200 135 140.0 160.0 — 140.0 160.0 5 5 260 0.32
250 185 190.0 210.0 150.0 190.0 210.0 6 5 240 0.40
300 222 240.0 260.0 190.0 240.0 260.0 6 5 240 0.48
350 260 290.0 310.0 225.0 290.0 310.0 6 5 230 0.56
400 297 340.0 360.0 265.0 340.0 360.0 6 5 210 0.64
450 334 390.0 410.0 300.0 390.0 410.0 6 5 200 0.72
500 371 440.0 460.0 337.0 440.0 460.0 6 5 180 0.80

Rail length (L-3)±0.8

Stroke length S±3

Access hole

2-φ 4.5 (both ends)

2-φ 4.5 (both ends)

Access hole

Rail length L±0.8

Retainer

Inner rail

Outer rail

Cross section

C±0.3

E±0.3
D±0.3

20±0.5

100±0.3
20±0.3

4.2×6

4.2×6

100±0.3
20±0.3

B±0.3
A±0.3

20±0.5

9.5±0.5

27
± 0

.5 1.61.6

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL27S  +300L



B-543
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Model FBL 27S-P14

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E Inner rail Outer rail

200 116 65.0 — 170.0 140.0 160.0 4 5 260 0.32
250 152 100.0 — 210.0 190.0 210.0 4 5 240 0.40
300 202 100.0 — 260.0 240.0 260.0 4 5 240 0.48
350 251 100.0 — 310.0 290.0 310.0 4 5 230 0.56
400 297 100.0 — 360.0 340.0 360.0 4 5 210 0.64
450 332 100.0 390.0 410.0 390.0 410.0 5 5 210 0.72
500 371 100.0 440.0 460.0 440.0 460.0 5 5 200 0.80
550 407 100.0 490.0 510.0 490.0 510.0 5 5 180 0.80

Rail length (L-3)±0.8

Automatic free
disconnection spring

2-φ 4.5 (both ends)

Stroke length S±3

Lead stick

Rail length L±0.8

2-φ 4.5 (both ends)
Rubber cushion

Outer rail

Inner rail

Retainer

Cross section

C±0.320±0.5

A±0.3
20±0.3

B±0.3

4.2×6

20±0.5 E±0.3
D±0.3

100±0.3
20±0.3 4.2×6

9.5±0.5

27
± 0

.5 1.6 1.6

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL27S-P14  +500L



B-549

Slide R
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Model FBL 35B

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole Permissible load
N/pair

Mass
kg/pairInner rail Outer rail

324 216 7 7 115 0.8
375 267 7 7 105 0.92
425 305 7 7 100 1
476 318 7 7 90 1.12
527 368 7 7 83 1.24
578 419 7 7 73 1.32
629 445 7 7 66 1.44
679 495 7 7 61 1.6

Stroke length S±3 Rail length L±0.8

Mounting bracket

Rail length (L-4)±0.8 Mounting bracket

Cross section

Inner rail

Mounting bracket

Outer rail
Retainer

Mounting bracket

0 to 35

7.9

139.7

101.6

4.6×10.3

3– 4.2×9.5

4.6×5.3
3– 4.6×5.3

2– φ 4.3

3.7×6.44.8 12.7P11.6×4

41.4
6.54.7

63.5 213.9

3– φ 4.8

9.
5±

0.
5

（
10

.5
）

（37.3）
35.3±0.5

2– φ 4.5

9.6

23
.9

30
.5

33

48.5

5.2×9.5

4.6×31.8

4–R4.5

4.
6

6.
8

（37.3）

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35B  +375L



B-555
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Model FBL 35D

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D Drawer rail Cabinet rail

305 327 — 149.2 260.3 273.0 7 7 588 1.28
356 378 — 200.0 311.1 323.8 7 7 578 1.48
406 429 — 250.8 361.9 374.6 7 7 559 1.72
457 480 212.7 301.6 412.7 425.4 8 8 549 1.96
508 530 238.1 352.4 463.5 476.2 8 8 529 2.12
559 581 263.5 403.2 514.3 527.0 8 8 500 2.4
610 632 288.9 454.0 565.1 577.8 8 8 480 2.56
660 683 314.3 504.8 615.9 628.6 8 8 461 2.8
711 734 339.7 555.6 666.7 679.4 8 8 441 3

Cabinet rail

Drawer rail

Retainer
Center rail

Cross section

Access hole

Rail length L±0.8

Rail length L±0.8Stroke length S±3

19.1±0.5

1.6
35

.3
±0

.5 1.6

4.5×5.3

15.9±0.5D±0.3
C±0.3

B±0.3
A±0.3

111.1±0.3
25.4±0.3
12.7±0.3

15.9±0.5 D±0.3
C±0.3

B±0.3
A±0.3

111.1±0.3
25.4±0.3
12.7±0.34.5×5.3

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35D  +711L



B-552

Model FBL 35E-P14

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F G Inner rail Outer rail

305 330 — 149.2 260.3 273.0 233.1 254.0 266.7 7 7 294 0.88
356 381 — 200.0 311.1 323.8 258.5 304.8 317.5 7 7 284 1.04
406 432 — 250.8 361.9 374.6 283.9 355.6 368.3 7 7 275 1.16
457 483 212.7 301.6 412.7 425.4 309.3 406.4 419.1 7 8 255 1.32
508 533 238.1 352.4 463.5 476.2 334.7 457.2 469.9 7 8 235 1.48

Rail length (L-11)±0.8

Stroke length S±3

Rubber cushionAccess hole

Rail length L±0.8

Automatic free
disconnection spring

Outer rail
Center rail

Retainer
Inner rail

Cross section

15.9±0.5

12.7±0.3
25.4±0.3

101.6±0.3
E±0.3
F±0.3
G±0.3

4.5×5.34.5×5.3

15.9±0.5

12.7±0.3
25.4±0.3

111.1±0.3
A±0.3

B±0.3
C±0.3
D±0.3

1.6 24
.9

15
.31.61.6

35
.3

±0
.5

13±0.5

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35E-P14  +508L



B-553
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Model FBL 35G-P13

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F Drawer
rail

Cabinet
rail

305 327 — — — 260.3 273.0 — 5 6 623 1.2
356 378 — — 298.4 311.1 323.8 — 6 6 586 1.4
406 429 — — 349.2 361.9 374.6 250.8 6 7 555 1.6
457 480 212.7 — 400.0 412.7 425.4 301.6 7 7 516 1.8
508 530 238.1 365.1 450.8 463.5 476.2 352.4 8 7 475 2
559 581 263.5 415.9 501.6 514.3 527.0 403.2 8 7 444 2.2
610 632 288.9 466.7 552.4 565.1 577.8 454.0 8 7 413 2.4
660 683 314.3 517.5 603.2 615.9 628.6 504.8 8 7 382 2.6
711 734 339.7 568.3 654.0 666.7 679.4 555.6 8 7 355 2.8

Rubber cushion

Lock mechanism
Disconnection spring

Rubber cushion

Access hole

Lead stick

Rail length (L-4)±0.8

Stroke length S±3 Rail length L±0.8

Cabinet rail

Center rail

Drawer rail

Retainer

Cross section

15.9±0.5

12.7±0.3

15.9±0.5

25.4±0.3
111.1±0.3

4.5×5.3

4.5×5.3

A±0.3
B±0.3

123.8±0.3
12.7±0.3

C±0.3
D±0.3
E±0.3

E±0.3
D±0.3

F±0.3

19.1±0.5

35
.3

±0
.5 1.61.6

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35G-P13  +356L



B-553
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Model FBL 35G-P13

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F Drawer
rail

Cabinet
rail

305 327 — — — 260.3 273.0 — 5 6 623 1.2
356 378 — — 298.4 311.1 323.8 — 6 6 586 1.4
406 429 — — 349.2 361.9 374.6 250.8 6 7 555 1.6
457 480 212.7 — 400.0 412.7 425.4 301.6 7 7 516 1.8
508 530 238.1 365.1 450.8 463.5 476.2 352.4 8 7 475 2
559 581 263.5 415.9 501.6 514.3 527.0 403.2 8 7 444 2.2
610 632 288.9 466.7 552.4 565.1 577.8 454.0 8 7 413 2.4
660 683 314.3 517.5 603.2 615.9 628.6 504.8 8 7 382 2.6
711 734 339.7 568.3 654.0 666.7 679.4 555.6 8 7 355 2.8

Rubber cushion

Lock mechanism
Disconnection spring

Rubber cushion

Access hole

Lead stick

Rail length (L-4)±0.8

Stroke length S±3 Rail length L±0.8

Cabinet rail

Center rail

Drawer rail

Retainer

Cross section

15.9±0.5

12.7±0.3

15.9±0.5

25.4±0.3
111.1±0.3

4.5×5.3

4.5×5.3

A±0.3
B±0.3

123.8±0.3
12.7±0.3

C±0.3
D±0.3
E±0.3

E±0.3
D±0.3

F±0.3

19.1±0.5

35
.3

±0
.5 1.61.6

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35G-P13  +356L



B-546

Model FBL 35J

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible 
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F G Inner rail Outer rail

305 229 — 152.4 254.0 — 149.2 260.3 273.0 4 7 490 0.6
356 279 — 203.2 304.8 — 200.0 311.1 323.8 4 7 400 0.7
406 305 — 254.0 355.6 — 250.8 361.9 374.6 4 7 390 0.8
457 330 203.2 304.8 406.4 212.7 301.6 412.7 425.4 5 8 380 0.9
508 381 228.6 355.6 457.2 238.1 352.4 463.5 476.2 5 8 330 1.0
559 406 254.0 406.4 508.0 263.5 403.2 514.3 527.0 5 8 320 1.1
610 432 279.4 457.2 558.8 288.9 454.0 565.1 577.8 5 8 310 1.2
660 483 304.8 508.0 609.6 314.3 504.8 615.9 628.6 5 8 280 1.3
711 508 330.2 558.8 660.4 339.7 555.6 666.7 679.4 5 8 270 1.4

Lead ballAccess hole

Rail length L±0.8Stroke length S±3

Rail length (L-4)±0.8

Outer rail

Inner rail

Retainer

Cross section

4.5×5.3 4.5×5.3

G±0.3
F±0.3

E±0.3
D±0.3

111.1±0.3

15.9±0.5

25.4±0.3
12.7±0.3

25.4±0.5 C±0.3
B±0.3

A±0.3
101.6±0.3

1.6 1.6

35
.3

±0
.5

9.5±0.5

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35J  +660L



B-547
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Model FBL 35J-P13

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F Inner rail Outer rail

305 224 152.4 — 136.5 — 247.6 260.3 3 6 490 0.6
356 275 203.2 — 187.3 — 298.4 311.1 3 6 400 0.72
406 315 254.0 — 238.1 — 349.2 361.9 3 6 390 0.84
457 330 203.2 406.4 200.0 228.9 400.0 412.7 4 7 380 0.96
508 381 228.6 457.2 225.4 339.7 450.8 463.5 4 7 330 1.04
559 406 254.0 508.0 250.8 390.5 501.6 514.3 4 7 320 1.16
610 432 279.4 558.8 276.2 441.3 552.4 565.1 4 7 310 1.24
660 483 304.8 609.6 301.6 492.1 603.2 615.9 4 7 280 1.36
711 493 330.2 660.4 327.0 542.9 654.0 666.7 4 7 270 1.48

Disconnection spring

Lead stick
Access hole

Rail length L±0.8Stroke length S±3

Rail length (L-4)±0.8

Outer rail

Inner rail

Retainer

Cross section

C±0.3

F±0.3
E±0.3

D±0.3

98.4±0.3
12.7±0.3

28.6±0.5

4.5×5.3

4.5×5.3

25.4±0.5 B±0.3

A±0.3

101.6±0.3

1.6 1.6

35
.3

±0
.5

9.5±0.5

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35J-P13  +559L



B-548

Model FBL 35J-P14

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F Inner rail Outer rail

305 224 152.4 — 136.5 — 247.6 260.3 3 6 490 0.6
356 275 203.2 — 187.3 — 298.4 311.1 3 6 400 0.72
406 315 254.0 — 238.1 — 349.2 361.9 3 6 390 0.84
457 330 203.2 406.4 200.0 228.9 400.0 412.7 4 7 380 0.96
508 381 228.6 457.2 225.4 339.7 450.8 463.5 4 7 330 1.04
559 406 254.0 508.0 250.8 390.5 501.6 514.3 4 7 320 1.16
610 432 279.4 558.8 276.2 441.3 552.4 565.1 4 7 310 1.24
660 483 304.8 609.6 301.6 492.1 603.2 615.9 4 7 280 1.36
711 493 330.2 660.4 327.0 542.9 654.0 666.7 4 7 270 1.48

Automatic free
disconnection spring

Lead stick
Access hole

Rail length L±0.8Stroke length S±3

Rail length (L-4)±0.8

Outer rail

Inner rail

Retainer

Cross section

C±0.3

F±0.3
E±0.3

D±0.3

98.4±0.3
12.7±0.3

28.6±0.5

4.5×5.3

4.5×5.3

25.4±0.5 B±0.3

A±0.3

101.6±0.3

1.6 1.6

35
.3

±0
.5

9.5±0.5

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35J-P14  +559L



B-560

Model FBL 35K

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C Drawer rail Cabinet rail
305 327 — 149.2 273.0 4 4 2670 4.04
356 378 — 200.0 323.8 4 4 2630 4.8
406 429 — 250.8 374.6 4 4 2540 5.6
457 480 212.7 301.6 425.4 5 5 2450 6.04
508 530 238.1 352.4 476.2 5 5 2360 6.92
559 581 263.5 403.2 527.0 5 5 2250 7.56
610 632 288.9 454.0 577.8 5 5 2120 8.4
660 683 314.3 504.8 628.6 5 5 1960 9
711 734 339.7 555.6 679.4 5 5 1780 9.68

Access hole

Rail length L±0.8Stroke length S±3

Rail length L±0.8

Cabinet rail t=1.6
Center rail t=1.6

Drawer rail t=1.6

Cross section

4.5×5.3

C±0.3
B±0.3

A±0.3
111.1±0.3

15.9±0.5

C±0.3
B±0.3

A±0.3
111.1±0.3

15.9±0.5

4.5×5.3

23.9±0.8

71
.4

±0
.8 1.61.6

36
.1

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35K  +711L



B-545
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Model FBL 35M

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F G Inner rail Outer rail

305 229 — 152.4 254.0 — 149.2 260.3 273.0 4 7 490 0.6
356 279 — 203.2 304.8 — 200.0 311.1 323.8 4 7 400 0.7
406 305 — 254.0 355.6 — 250.8 361.9 374.6 4 7 390 0.8
457 330 203.2 304.8 406.4 212.7 301.6 412.7 425.4 5 8 380 0.9
508 381 228.6 355.6 457.2 238.1 352.4 463.5 476.2 5 8 330 1.0
559 406 254.0 406.4 508.0 263.5 403.2 514.3 527.0 5 8 320 1.1
610 432 279.4 457.2 558.8 288.9 454.0 565.1 577.8 5 8 310 1.2
660 483 304.8 508.0 609.6 314.3 504.8 615.9 628.6 5 8 280 1.3
711 508 330.2 558.8 660.4 339.7 555.6 666.7 679.4 5 8 270 1.4

Stroke length S±3

Rail length (L-4)±0.8

Access hole

Rail length L±0.8

Outer rail

Inner rail

Retainer

Cross section

4.5×5.3
4.5×5.3

G±0.3
F±0.3

E±0.3
D±0.3

111.1±0.3

25.4±0.3
12.7±0.3

25.4±0.5 C±0.3
B±0.3

A±0.3
101.6±0.3

1.6 1.6

35
.3

±0
.5

9.5±0.5

15.9±0.5

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35M  +406L



B-544

Model FBL 35S

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible 
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F G Inner rail Outer rail

305 229 — 152.4 254.0 — 149.2 260.3 273.0 4 7 490 0.6
356 279 — 203.2 304.8 — 200.0 311.1 323.8 4 7 400 0.7
406 305 — 254.0 355.6 — 250.8 361.9 374.6 4 7 390 0.8
457 330 203.2 304.8 406.4 212.7 301.6 412.7 425.4 5 8 380 0.9
508 381 228.6 355.6 457.2 238.1 352.4 463.5 476.2 5 8 330 1.0
559 406 254.0 406.4 508.0 263.5 403.2 514.3 527.0 5 8 320 1.1
610 432 279.4 457.2 558.8 288.9 454.0 565.1 577.8 5 8 310 1.2
660 483 304.8 508.0 609.6 314.3 504.8 615.8 628.6 5 8 280 1.3
711 508 330.2 558.8 660.4 339.7 555.6 666.7 679.4 5 8 270 1.4

Outer rail

Inner rail

Retainer

Cross section

Stroke length S±3

Rail length (L-3)±0.8

Access hole

Rail length L±0.8

1.6 1.6

35
.3

±0
.5

9.5±0.5

4.5×5.3
4.5×5.3

G±0.3
F±0.3

E±0.3
D±0.3

111.1±0.3

25.4±0.3
12.7±0.3

15.9±0.5

25.4±0.5 C±0.3
B±0.3

A±0.3
101.6±0.3

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35S  +457L



B-550

Model FBL 35T

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F Inner rail Outer rail

305 227 — 149.2 273.0 — 152.8 254.4 4 4 1120 2.16
356 278 — 200.0 323.8 — 203.6 305.2 4 4 1070 2.56
406 303 — 250.8 374.6 — 254.4 356.0 4 4 1020 2.96
457 354 212.7 301.6 425.4 203.2 305.2 406.8 5 5 1000 3.3
508 367 238.1 352.4 476.2 228.6 356.0 457.6 5 5 971 3.64
559 430 263.5 403.2 527.0 254.0 406.8 508.4 5 5 922 4.04
610 456 288.9 454.0 577.8 279.4 457.6 559.2 5 5 873 4.32
660 468 314.3 504.8 628.6 304.8 508.4 610.0 5 5 843 4.72
711 506 339.7 555.6 679.4 330.2 559.2 660.8 5 5 784 5.1

Rail length L±0.8Stroke length S±3

Rail length (L-3)±0.8

Access hole

Cabinet rail
Drawer rail

Retainer

Cross section

36
.1

±0
.5

4.5×5.3

C±0.3
B±0.3

A±0.3
111.1±0.3

15.9±0.5

（14.2）

F±0.3
E±0.3

D±0.3
101.6±0.3

25.4±0.5

4.5×5.3

12.7±0.8

71
.4

±0
.8

1.61.6

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35T  +559L



B-556

Model FBL 35W

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D Drawer rail Cabinet rail
305 327 — 149.2 260.4 273.1 7 7 706 1.68
356 378 — 200.0 311.2 323.9 7 7 676 2
406 429 — 250.8 362.0 374.7 7 7 637 2.32
457 480 225.4 301.6 412.8 425.5 8 8 598 2.64
508 530 250.8 352.4 463.6 476.3 8 8 569 2.88
559 581 276.2 403.2 514.4 527.1 8 8 520 3.2
610 632 301.6 454.0 565.2 577.9 8 8 480 3.52
660 683 327.0 504.8 616.0 628.7 8 8 422 3.84
711 734 352.4 555.6 666.8 679.5 8 8 353 4.12

Drawer rail

Retainer
Cabinet rail

Center rail

Access hole

Access hole

Stroke length S±3 Rail length L±0.8

Rail length L±0.8

Cross section

4.5×5.3

4.5×5.3

D±0.3
C±0.3

B±0.3
A±0.3

111.1±0.3
25.4±0.3
12.7±0.3

15.9±0.5

D±0.3
C±0.3

B±0.3
A±0.3

111.1±0.3
25.4±0.3
12.7±0.3

15.9±0.5

35
.3

±0
.5

46
± 0

.5

81
.3

±0
.8

1.6
1.6

12.7±0.8

1.6

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL35W  +356L



B-557

Slide R
ail

Model FBL 51H

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F G Inner rail Outer rail
305 330 76.2 177.8 254.0 76.2 190.5 241.3 266.7 4 6 850 1.46
356 381 101.6 203.2 304.8 88.9 215.9 292.1 317.5 4 6 820 1.72
406 432 127.0 228.6 355.6 127.0 241.3 342.9 368.3 4 6 770 1.89
457 483 127.0 279.4 406.4 127.0 292.1 393.7 419.1 4 6 730 2.26
508 533 152.4 304.8 457.2 152.4 317.5 444.5 469.9 4 6 710 2.52
559 584 177.8 330.2 508.0 177.8 342.9 495.3 520.7 4 6 690 2.72
610 635 177.8 381.0 558.8 177.8 393.7 546.1 571.5 4 6 660 3.00
660 686 203.2 406.4 609.6 203.2 419.1 596.9 622.3 4 6 630 3.25
711 737 228.6 431.8 660.4 228.6 444.5 647.7 673.1 4 6 610 3.54
762 787 228.6 457.2 711.2 228.6 469.9 698.5 723.9 4 6 580 3.86

Cross section

Outer rail

Center rail  t＝1.6

Inner rail

Retainer

Rail length (L-11)±0.8

Stroke length S±3 Rail length L±0.8

Access hole Rubber cushion

12.7±0.5

51
.5

±0
.5

1.6

1.8

4.5×5.3A±0.3

B±0.3

C±0.319.1±0.5

G±0.3
F±0.3

E±0.3
D±0.3

25.4±0.3

19.1±0.5

4.5×5.3

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL51H  +610L



B-558

Model FBL 51H-P13

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F G Inner rail Outer rail

305 330 76.2 — 190.5 76.2 190.5 241.3 266.7 3 6 850 1.46
356 381 101.6 — 266.7 88.9 215.9 292.1 317.5 3 6 820 1.72
406 432 127.0 — 304.8 127.0 241.3 342.9 368.3 3 6 770 1.89
457 483 127.0 317.5 368.3 127.0 292.1 393.7 419.1 4 6 730 2.26
508 533 152.4 355.6 406.4 152.4 317.5 444.5 469.9 4 6 710 2.52
559 584 177.8 381.0 457.2 177.8 342.9 495.3 520.7 4 6 690 2.72
610 635 177.8 430.8 508.0 177.8 393.7 546.1 571.5 4 6 660 3.00
660 686 203.2 457.2 558.8 203.2 419.1 596.9 622.3 4 6 630 3.25
711 737 228.6 508.0 609.6 228.6 444.5 647.7 673.1 4 6 610 3.54
762 787 228.6 533.4 660.4 228.6 469.9 698.5 723.9 4 6 580 3.86

Access hole

Lead stick

Rail length L±0.8Stroke length S±3

Rail length (L-11)±0.8

Rubber cushion

Disconnection spring Lock 
mechanism

Cross section

Outer rail
Center rail  t＝1.6

Inner rail

Retainer

4.5×5.3

4.5×5.3

G±0.3
F±0.3

E±0.3
D±0.3
25.4±0.3

19.1±0.5

C±0.3
B±0.3

A±0.3

19.1±0.5

12.7±0.5

51
.5

±0
.5

1.61.8

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL51H-P13  +559L



B-559

Slide R
ail

Model FBL 51H-P14

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F G Inner rail Outer rail

305 330 76.2 — 254.0 76.2 190.5 241.3 266.7 3 6 850 1.46
356 381 127.0 — 304.8 88.9 215.9 292.1 317.5 3 6 820 1.72
406 432 152.4 317.5 355.6 127.0 241.3 342.9 368.3 4 6 770 1.89
457 483 177.8 368.3 406.4 127.0 292.1 393.7 419.1 4 6 730 2.26
508 533 152.4 419.1 457.2 152.4 317.5 444.5 469.9 4 6 710 2.52
559 584 177.8 469.9 508.0 177.8 342.9 495.3 520.7 4 6 690 2.72
610 635 177.8 520.7 558.8 177.8 393.7 546.1 571.5 4 6 660 3.00
660 686 203.2 571.5 609.6 203.2 419.1 596.9 622.3 4 6 630 3.25
711 737 228.6 622.3 660.4 228.6 444.5 647.7 673.1 4 6 610 3.54
762 787 228.6 673.1 711.2 228.6 469.9 698.5 723.9 4 6 580 3.86

Rubber cushion

Cross section

Outer rail
Center rail  t＝1.6

Inner rail

Retainer

Lead stick

Automatic free
disconnection spring

Rail length (L-11)±0.8

Rail length L±0.8Stroke length S±3

Access hole 4.5×5.3

12.7±0.5

51
.5

±0
.5

1.8

1.6

25.4±0.3
D±0.3

E±0.3
F±0.3

19.1±0.5 G±0.3

A±0.3

B±0.3

19.1±0.5 C±0.3

4.5×5.3

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL51H-P14  +305L



B-561

Slide R
ail

Model FBL 56H

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F G Inner rail Outer rail
305 330 76.2 177.8 254.0 76.2 190.5 241.3 266.7 4 6 961 1.76
356 381 101.6 203.2 304.8 88.9 215.9 292.1 317.5 4 6 951 2.04
406 432 127.0 228.6 355.6 127.0 241.3 342.9 368.3 4 6 941 2.36
457 483 127.0 279.4 406.4 127.0 292.1 393.7 419.1 4 6 922 2.64
508 533 152.4 304.8 457.2 152.4 317.5 444.5 469.9 4 6 902 2.96
559 584 177.8 330.2 508.0 177.8 342.9 495.3 520.7 4 6 882 3.24
610 635 177.8 381.0 558.8 177.8 393.7 546.1 571.5 4 6 863 3.6
660 686 203.2 406.4 609.6 203.2 419.1 596.9 622.3 4 6 843 3.84
711 737 228.6 431.8 660.4 228.6 444.5 647.7 673.1 4 6 824 4.06
762 787 228.6 457.2 711.2 228.6 469.9 698.5 723.9 4 6 784 4.44

Stroke length S±3

4.5×5.3Rubber cushionAccess hole

Rail length (L-9.5)±0.8

Rail length L±0.8

Retainer

Inner rail

Center rail t=1.6
Outer rail

Cross section

19.1±0.5 C±0.3
B±0.3

A±0.3

19.1±0.5

25.4±0.3

G±0.3
F±0.3

E±0.3
D±0.34.5×5.3

2.0 2.0

56
± 0

.5

16±0.5

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL56H  +406L



B-562

Model FBL 56H-P13

Unit: mm

Note) The permissible load and the mass each indicate the value for a pair of 2 units.

Model number coding

Rail length
L

(±0.8)

Stroke
S

(±3)

Mounting hole dimensions Mounting hole Permissible
load

N/pair
Mass

kg/pairA B C D E F G Inner rail Outer rail
305 330 76.2 — 254.0 76.2 190.5 241.3 266.7 3 6 961 1.76
356 381 127.0 — 304.8 88.9 215.9 292.1 317.5 3 6 951 2.04
406 432 152.4 317.5 355.6 127.0 241.3 342.9 368.3 4 6 941 2.36
457 483 177.8 368.3 406.4 127.0 292.1 393.7 419.1 4 6 922 2.64
508 533 152.4 419.1 457.2 152.4 317.5 444.5 469.9 4 6 902 2.96
559 584 177.8 469.9 508.0 177.8 342.9 495.3 520.7 4 6 882 3.24
610 635 177.8 520.7 558.8 177.8 393.7 546.1 571.5 4 6 863 3.6
660 686 203.2 571.5 609.6 203.2 419.1 596.9 622.3 4 6 843 3.84
711 737 228.6 622.3 660.4 228.6 444.5 647.7 673.1 4 6 824 4.06
762 787 228.6 673.1 711.2 228.6 469.9 698.5 723.9 4 6 784 4.44

Rail length (L-11)±0.8

Stroke length S±3 Rail length L±0.8

Disconnection spring

Rubber cushionAccess hole

Lead stick

Lock mechanism

Outer rail
Center rail t=1.6
Inner rail

Retainer

Cross section

C±0.3

4.5×5.3

25.4±0.3

E±0.3
F±0.3

G±0.319.1±0.5

4.5×5.3 D±0.3

B±0.3
A±0.3

19.1±0.5

2.0 2.0

16±0.5

56
± 0

.5

Overall rail length (in mm)Model number

FBL56H-P13  +762L


